

CE - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY CE - KONFORMITÄTSEKHLÄRUNG CE - DECLARACION DE CONFORMITE CE - CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING	CE - DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE - DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ	CE - DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE CE - ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ CE - ÖVERENSSTEMMELSESEKHLÄRUNG CE - FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSTÄMMELSE	CE - ERKLÄRUNG OM SAMSVAR CE - ILMOITUS YHDENMUKAISUDESTA CE - PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ	CE - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI CE - MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT CE - DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI CE - DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE	CE - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI CE - VASTAVUŠEKLARACIJA CE - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЈА-О-СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ	CE - АТТИΚΕΣ ΔΕΚΛΑΡΑΚΙΑ CE - АТВИЛІСТІБ-ДЕКЛАРАЦІА CE - VYHLÁŠENIE ZHODY CE - UYGUNLUK-BEYAN
01 continuation of previous page: 02 Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite: 03 suite de la page précédente: 04 vervolg van vorige pagina:	06 continuación de la página anterior: 06 continua dalla pagina precedente: 07 συνέχεια από την προηγούμενη σελίδα:	08 continuación de página anterior: 08 продолжение предыдущей страницы: 10 fortsatt fra forrige side: 11 fortsättning från följande sida:	12 fortsettes fra forrige side: 13 jatkoa edelliseltä sivulta: 14 pokračování z předchozí strany:	15 nastavak s prethodne stranice: 16 folytatás az előző oldalról: 17 ciąg dalszy z poprzedniej strony: 18 continua pagina anterioare:	19 nadaljevanje s prejšnje strani: 20 eelmise lehekülje järgi: 21 продължение от предходната страница:	22 anketione puslapio tępinys: 23 vprejšnjās lapus turpinājums: 24 pokračování z předcházející strany: 26 önceki sayfaдан devam:
01 Design Specifications of the models to which this declaration relates: 02 Konstruktionsdaten der Modelle auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht: 03 Specifications of conception des modèles auxquels se rapporte cette déclaration: 04 Ontwerpspecificaties van de modellen waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft: 05 Especificaciones de diseño de los modelos a los cuales hace referencia esta declaración: 06 Specifiche di progetto dei modelli cui fa riferimento la presente dichiarazione:	07 Προδιαγραφές Σχεδιασμού των μοντέλων με τα οποία σχετίζεται η δήλωση: 08 Especificaciones de proyecto dos modelos a que se aplica esta declaración: 09 Проектни характеристики моделите, към които отнасяται настоящата изявление: 10 Typespecificationer for de modeller, som denne erklæring vedrører: 11 Designspezifikationen für de modeller som denne deklaration gælder: 12 Konstruktionsspezifikationen for de modeller som berøres av denne deklarasjonen:	07 Τάδε ilmoitusta koskevien mallien rakennemääritykset: 13 Specificaciones de los modelos a los que se refiere esta declaración: 14 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 15 A jelen nyilatkozat tárgyát képező modellek tervezési jellemzői: 16 Specificaciones de los modelos a los que se refiere esta declaración: 17 Specificaciones de los modelos a los que se refiere esta declaración: 18 Specificaciones de los modelos a los que se refiere esta declaración: 19 Specificaciones de los modelos a los que se refiere esta declaración:	13 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 14 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 15 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 16 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 17 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 18 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 19 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi:	20 Deklaratsiooni alla kuuluvate mudelite disainispetsifikatsioonid: 21 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 22 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 23 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 24 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 25 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 26 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi:	20 Deklaratsiooni alla kuuluvate mudelite disainispetsifikatsioonid: 21 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 22 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 23 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 24 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 25 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 26 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi:	20 Deklaratsiooni alla kuuluvate mudelite disainispetsifikatsioonid: 21 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 22 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 23 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 24 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 25 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 26 Projektne specifikacije modela, na koje se ova izjava odnosi:

01 - Maximum allowable pressure (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimum/maximum allowable temperature (TS): * TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerant: <N> • Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) • Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate	06 - Pressione massima consentita (PS): <K> (bar) • Temperatura minima/massima consentita (TS): * TSmin: Temperatura minima nel lato di bassa pressione: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura salura corrispondente alla pressione massima consentita (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerante: <N> • Impostazione del dispositivo di controllo della pressione: <P> (bar) • Numero di serie e anno di produzione: fare riferimento alla targhetta del modello	10 - Maks. biladi tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Min./maks. tilade temperatuur (TS): * TSmin: Min. temperatuur pe ladvõhkiõsiden: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Määritel temperatuur svarende til maks. tilade tlak (PS): <M> (°C) • Kõlmiddel: <N> • Instilling af tryk/sikkerhedsudrustning: <P> (bar) • Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsår: se modellens fabriksskilt	15 - Najveći dopušten tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Najmanje/najviše dopuštena temperatura (TS): * TSmin: Najniža temperatura u području niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Stanđna temperatura koja odgovara najvećem dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Rashladno sredstvo: <N> • Postave sigurnosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu pločicu modela	19 - Maksimální dovolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimální/maximální dovolená teplota (TS): * TSmin: Minimální teplota na nízkotlakové straně: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasycená teplota, ki ustrzeve maximálnemu dovoljenému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Hladivo: <N> • Nastavenje varnostne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Tovarska številka in leto proizvodnje: glejte napisno ploščico	24 - Maximálny povolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maximálna povolená teplota (TS): * TSmin: Minimálna teplota na nízkotlačovej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasýtená teplota korešpondujúca s maximálnym povoleným tlakom (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie lakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Výrobné číslo a rok výroby: nájdete na výrobnom štítku modelu
02 - Maximal zulässiger Druck (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimal/maximal zulässige Temperatur (TS): * TSmin: Mindesttemperatur auf der Niederdruckseite: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Sättigungstemperatur die dem maximal zulässigen Druck (PS) entspricht: <M> (°C) • Kältemittel: <N> • Einstellung der Druck-Schutzvorrichtung: <P> (bar) • Herstellungsnummer und Herstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild des Modells	07 - Μέγιστη επιτρεπόμενη πίεση (PS): <K> (bar) • Ελάχιστη/μέγιστη επιτρεπόμενη θερμοκρασία (TS): * TSmin: Ελάχιστη θερμοκρασία για την πλευρά χαμηλής πίεσης: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Κορεστική θερμοκρασία που αντιστοιχεί με τη μέγιστη επιτρεπόμενη πίεση (PS): <M> (°C) • Ψυκτικό: <N> • Ρύθμιση της διάταξης ασφαλείας πίεσης: <P> (bar) • Αριθμός κατασκευής και έτος κατασκευής: ανατρέξτε στην πινακίδα αναγνώρισης του μοντέλου	11 - Maximal tillåten tryck (PS): <K> (bar) • Min/max tillåten temperatur (TS): * TSmin: Minimumpressur på lavtrykssiden: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Måltningstemperatur som motsvarar maximal tillåten tryck (PS): <M> (°C) • Kølmediel: <N> • Indstilling af tryksikkerhedsenhed: <P> (bar) • Tilrækningsnummer og tilvækningsår: se modellens namplåt	16 - Legnagyobb megengedelt nyomás (PS): <K> (bar) • Legkiseb megengedelt hőmérséklet (TS): * TSmin: Legkiseb megengedelt hőmérséklet a kis nyomású oldalán: <L> (°C) * TSmax: A legnagyobb megengedelt nyomásnak (PS) megfelelő lefeléfelé hőmérséklet: <M> (°C) • Hűtőközeg: <N> • A legnagyobb megengedelt hőmérséklet: <P> (bar) • Gyártási szám és gyártási év: lásd a berendezés adattábláján	20 - Maksimální dovoljena tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimal/maksimalna dopuštena temperatura (TS): * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura na niskotlačnoj strani: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura nasycenia odopowiadająca maksymalnemu dopuszczalnemu ciśnieniu (PS): <M> (°C) • Chłudziczo: <N> • Ustawienie bezpiecznego urządzenia zabezpieczającego: <P> (bar) • Fabryczny numer i rok produkcji: patrz tabliczka znamionowa modelu na modelu	25 - Iz veščen maksimum/basung (PS): <K> (bar) * TSmin: Dujak basung tarafndaki minimum sıcaklık: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Maksimum basung tarafndaki maksimum sıcaklık: <M> (°C) • Soğutucu: <N> • Basung emniyet düzeninin ayarını: <P> (bar) • İmalat numarası ve imalat yılı: modelin ünite plakasına bakın
03 - Pression maximale admise (PS): <K> (bar) • Temperature minimum/maximum admise (TS): * TSmin: température minimum côté basse pression: <L> (°C) * TSmax: température saturée correspondant à la pression maximale admise (PS): <M> (°C) • Réfrigérant: <N> • Réglage du dispositif de sécurité de pression: <P> (bar) • Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter à la plaque signalétique du modèle	08 - Pressão máxima permitida (PS): <K> (bar) • Temperaturas mínima e máxima permitidas (TS): * TSmin: Temperatura mínima em baixa pressão: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura de saturação correspondente à pressão máxima permitida (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerante: <N> • Regulação do dispositivo de segurança da pressão: <P> (bar) • Número e ano de fabrico: consultar a placa de especificações de unidade	12 - Maksimální tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimal/maksimalní tlak (TS): * TSmin: Minimální teplota na nízkotlakové straně: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Mělningstemperatur i samsvar med maksimal tillat tryck (PS): <M> (°C) • Kølmedium: <N> • Insilling af sikkerhedsanordning for tryk: <P> (bar) • Produktionsnummer og produktionsår: se modellens mærkeplade	17 - Maksymalna dopuszczalna ciśnienie (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimalna/maksymalna dopuszczalna temperatura (TS): * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura po stronie niskociśnieniowej: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura nasycenia odpowiadająca maksymalnemu dopuszczalnemu ciśnieniu (PS): <M> (°C) • Czynnik chłodniczy: <N> • Nastawa ciśnieniowego urządzenia zabezpieczającego: <P> (bar) • Numer fabryczny oraz rok produkcji: patrz tabliczka znamionowa modelu	21 - Maksimálny dopustimý tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maksimálna dopustimá teplota (TS): * TSmin: Minimálna teplota na nízkej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasycená teplota zodpovedajúca maximálnemu dopusťtelnému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie bezpečnostného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Fabrický číslo a rok výroby: pozrite sa na tabuľku značiek modelu	26 - Maximum admissible pressure (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimum/maximum admissible temperature (TS): * TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerant: <N> • Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) • Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate

<K>	PS	41.7 bar
<L>	TSmin	-35 °C
<M>	TSmax	63.8 °C
<N>		R32
<P>		41.7 bar

01 Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive: <Q>	06 Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformità alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q>	10 Navn og adresse på bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv bedømmelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for Trykbeholdende Udstyr): <Q>	14 Názve a adresa informovaného orgánu, který vydal pozitivní posouzení shody se směrnicí o tlakových zařízeních: <Q>	18 I me in naslov organa za ugotavljanje skladnosti, ki je pozitivno ocenil skladnost s Direktivo o tlačnih opremi: <Q>	24 Názov a adresa certifikátneho úradu, ktorý kladne posúdil zhodu so smernicou o tlakových zariadeniach: <Q>
02 Name and Address der benannten Stelle, die positiv unter Einhaltung der Druckanlagen-Richtlinie urteilt: <Q>	07 Όνομα και διεύθυνση του Κοινοποιημένου οργάνου που υπέγραψε θετικά για τη συμμόρφωση προς την Οδηγία Εξοπλισμών υπό Πίεση: <Q>	11 Navn og adresse for det anmeldte organ som godkænt udflytning af trykudrustningsdirektivet: <Q>	15 Naziv i adresa prijaviteljenog tijela koje je donijelo pozitivnu presudu o usklađenosti sa Smjernicom za tlačnu opremu: <Q>	20 Tevahlad organ, mis hindas Suvesesadmetle Direktiviga uihkluust positiivset, nimi ja aadress: <Q>	25 Basıncılı Tephizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak deđerlendiren Onaylanmı kuruluğun adı ve adresi: <Q>
03 Nom e adresse de l'organisme notifié qui a évalué positivement la conformité à la directive sur l'équipement de pression: <Q>	08 Nome e morada do organismo notificado, que avaliou favoravelmente a conformidade com a diretiva sobre equipamentos pressurizados: <Q>	12 Navn på og adresse til det autoriserede organet som positivt bedømte samsvar med direktivet for trykudrusting (Pressure Equipment Directive): <Q>	16 A nyomtároló berendezésekre vonatkozó irányelvnek való megfeleléséget igazoló bejelentést szerzeve név és címe: <Q>	21 Naimenovanie i adres na uploმოცხენი organ, კოიტი შე e გვიჩვენეს უკულოებითი ოქიონი სავსებითისა ცი დირექტივა ცი ბორუვანე ნოდ ნაღვანე: <Q>	26 Basıncılı Tephizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak deđerlendiren Onaylanmı kuruluğun adı ve adresi: <Q>
04 Naam en adres van de aangemelde instantie die positief geoordeeld heeft over de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur: <Q>	09 Название и адрес органа технической экспертизы, принявшего положительное решение о соответствии Директиве об оборудовании под давлением: <Q>	13 Sen ilmoitellen elimen nimi ja osoite, joka leki myrteidenen päättökseen painelaiedirektiivin noudattamisessa: <Q>	17 Nazwa i adres Jednostki notyfikowanej, która wydała pozytywną opinię dotyczącą spełnienia wymogów Dyrektywy dot. Urządzeń Ciśnieniowych: <Q>	22 Naimenovanie i adres na uploმოცხენი organ, კოიტი შე e გვიჩვენეს უკულოებითი ოქიონი სავსებითისა ცი დირექტივა ცი ბორუვანე ნოდ ნაღვანე: <Q>	27 Basıncılı Tephizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak deđerlendiren Onaylanmı kuruluğun adı ve adresi: <Q>
05 Nombre y dirección del Organismo Notificado que juzgó positivamente el cumplimiento con la Directiva en materia de Equipos de Presión: <Q>	10 Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformità alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q>	14 Navn og adresse på bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv bedømmelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for Trykbeholdende Udstyr): <Q>	18 Názve a adresa informovaného orgánu, který vydal pozitivní posouzení shody se směrnicí o tlakových zařízeních: <Q>	24 Názov a adresa certifikátneho úradu, ktorý kladne posúdil zhodu so smernicou o tlakových zariadeniach: <Q>	28 Basıncılı Tephizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak deđerlendiren Onaylanmı kuruluğun adı ve adresi: <Q>

<Q> KIWA Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.Ş.
Tepeören İTOŞB Mah. 9.Cad., No:15,
Tuzla, İstanbul, Turkey



Hiroimitsu Iwasaki
Director
Ostend, 1st of November 2021

DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.
Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Ostende, Belgium

2P644862-4B